



ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

AHW LLC 14N937 US Highway 20 Hampshire, IL 60140 US

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

AHW LLC 14n937 Us Highway 20 Hampshire, IL 60140 847-683-4440 dlhampshire@ahwllc.com

Quote Summary

Prepared For:

Equipment Total

KANE COUNTY FOREST PRESERVE 1996 S KIRK RD STE 320 GENEVA, IL 60134 Business: 630-232-5980 CAHILLSAM@KANEFOREST.COM Delivering Dealer: AHW LLC Scott Mann 14n937 Us Highway 20 Hampshire, IL 60140

Phone: 847-683-4440 Mobile: 847-774-8771 smann@ahwllc.com

\$ 81,597.23

Quote ID: 31503202
Created On: 14 August 2024
Last Modified On: 14 August 2024
Expiration Date: 13 September 2024

Equipment Summary	Suggested List	Selling Price		Qty		Extended
JOHN DEERE 5100E Cab Tractor	\$ 92,183.13	\$ 74,668.31	Χ	1	=	\$ 74,668.31
Contract: Sourcewell Ag 082923-DAG Price Effective Date: June 16, 2024	C (PG BA CG 76)					
JOHN DEERE 540M Loader	\$ 9,117.00	\$ 6,928.92	Χ	1	=	\$ 6,928.92
Contract: Sourcewell Ag 082923-DAG Price Effective Date: June 17, 2024	C (PG BA CG 76)					

Includes Fees and Non-contract items	Quote Summary	
	Equipment Total	\$ 81,597.23
	Trade In	
	SubTotal	\$ 81,597.23
	Est. Service Agreement Tax	\$ 0.00
	Total	\$ 81,597.23
	Down Payment	(0.00)
	Rental Applied	(0.00)
	Balance Due	\$ 81,597.23

Salesperson : X _____ Accepted By : X _____





ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

AHW LLC 14N937 US Highway 20 Hampshire, IL 60140 US ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

AHW LLC 14n937 Us Highway 20 Hampshire, IL 60140 847-683-4440 dlhampshire@ahwllc.com

Salesperson : X	Accepted By : X
- Cuisopoi Coii i /	





Selling Equipment

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

AHW LLC 14N937 US Highway 20 Hampshire, IL 60140 US ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

AHW LLC 14n937 Us Highway 20 Hampshire, IL 60140

847-683-4440 dlhampshire@ahwllc.com

JOHN DEERE 5100E Cab Tractor

Hours: Suggested List *

Stock Number: \$ 92,183.13

Contract: Sourcewell Ag 082923-DAC (PG BA CG 76)
Selling Price *

	: Sourcewell Ag 082923-L ective Date: June 16, 20		(FG BA CG	70)			74,668.31
	•		ce per item ·	- includes F	ees and No		*
Code	Description	Qty	•	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract	Extended Contract Price
697RP	5100E Cab Tractor	1	\$ 78,776.00	19.00	\$ 14,967.44	\$ 63,808.56	\$ 63,808.56
		Star	dard Options	s - Per Unit			
182A	Less AutoTrac™/ Less ISOBUS	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
183N	JDLink™ Modem	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0202	United States	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0409	English Operator's Manual	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0500	Less Package	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1381	12F x 12R PowrReverser™ Transmission	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1725	Loader Prep Package	1	\$ 2,085.00	19.00	\$ 396.15	\$ 1,688.85	\$ 1,688.85
1950	Less Application	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2050	Standard Cab	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2120	Air Suspension Seat	1	\$ 888.00	19.00	\$ 168.72	\$ 719.28	\$ 719.28
3025	Deluxe Corner Post Exhaus	t 1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3330	Triple Stackable Rear Valve with Lever Controls	1	\$ 1,069.00	19.00	\$ 203.11	\$ 865.89	\$ 865.89
3430	Triple Stackable Mid Valve with Mechanical Joystick Control	1	\$ 2,572.00	19.00	\$ 488.68	\$ 2,083.32	\$ 2,083.32
3820	Two Speed PTO - 540/540E rpm	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5112	18.4-30 In. 8PR R1 Bias	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6040	MFWD (Mechanical Front Wheel Drive) Front Axle	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6118	12.4-24 In. 8PR R1 Bias	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Standard Options Total		\$ 6,614.00		\$ 1,256.66	\$ 5,357.34	\$ 5,357.34
	Technolog	gy O	ptions/Non-C				
1900	Less Display	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00





Selling Equipment

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

AHW LLC 14N937 US Highway 20 Hampshire, IL 60140 US ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

AHW LLC 14n937 Us Highway 20 Hampshire, IL 60140 847-683-4440 dlhampshire@ahwllc.com

4000	Lana Danaissau	4	\$ 0.00	10.00	\$ 0.00	¢ 0 00	\$0.00		
1880	Less Receiver	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00		
	Technology Options Total		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00		
Dealer Attachments/Non-Contract/Open Market									
R127764	Weight, front suitcase 43 kg (95 lb) quantity of one	6	\$ 153.26	19.00	\$ 29.12	\$ 744.84	\$ 744.84		
AL222926	Antenna	1	\$ 155.25	19.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 125.75	\$ 125.75		
DZ102076	Engine Block Heater (120V)	1	\$ 139.84	19.00	\$ 26.57	\$ 113.27	\$ 113.27		
R262449	Front Weight Support, 55kg (121 lb)	1	\$ 637.62	19.00	\$ 121.15	\$ 516.47	\$ 516.47		
AL80127	Rear Mirror Mechanical - Right	1	\$ 222.20	19.00	\$ 42.22	\$ 179.98	\$ 179.98		
AL80126	Rear Mirror Mechanical - Left	1	\$ 222.20	19.00	\$ 42.22	\$ 179.98	\$ 179.98		
R213907	Weight, rear wheel - 43.09 kg (95 lb)	4	\$ 170.50	19.00	\$ 32.40	\$ 552.40	\$ 552.40		
AL232067	Radio, base 4 radio ordering number	1	\$ 778.14	19.00	\$ 147.85	\$ 630.29	\$ 630.29		
KV24758	84 in. (2.13 m) HD utility bucket 0.76 m3 (27 cu ft) with edge	1	\$ 2,704.00	19.00	\$ 513.76	\$ 2,190.24	\$ 2,190.24		
14H1039	Nut, hex	16	\$ 2.14	19.00	\$ 0.41	\$ 27.68	\$ 27.68		
24M7241	Washer, metallic, round hole	16	\$ 1.65	19.00	\$ 0.31	\$ 21.44	\$ 21.44		
03H1787	Bolt, round head square neck	16	\$ 9.79	19.00	\$ 1.86	\$ 126.88	\$ 126.88		
SU291930	Bolt, special, round head square ne	8	\$ 14.38	19.00	\$ 2.73	\$ 93.20	\$ 93.20		
	Dealer Attachments Total		\$ 6,793.13		\$ 1,290.71	\$ 5,502.42	\$ 5,502.42		
	Value Added Services Total		\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00		
Total Selli	ng Price		\$ 92,183.13		\$ 17,514.81	\$ 74,668.32	\$ 74,668.32		

JOHN DEERE 540M Loader





Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 31503202 Customer Name: KANE COUNTY FOREST PRESERVE

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR): AHW LLC 14N937 US Highway 20

Hampshire, IL 60140

US

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

TO DELIVERING DEALER:

AHW LLC 14n937 Us Highway 20 Hampshire, IL 60140

847-683-4440 dlhampshire@ahwllc.com

Suggested List * **Equipment Notes:**

Hours: \$ 9,117.00

Selling Price * Stock Number: Contract: Sourcewell Ag 082923-DAC (PG BA CG 76) \$6,928.92

	ective Date: June 17, 20		(1 0 DA 00	70)			Ψ 0,520.52	
* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items								
Code	Description	Qty	•	Discount%	Discount Amount			
14C0P	540M Loader	1	\$ 11,754.00	24.00	\$ 2,820.96	\$ 8,933.04	\$ 8,933.04	
Standard Options - Per Unit								
0202	United States	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
0409	English	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
0500	Less package	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
1995	Less mounting frame	1	\$ -1,756.00	24.00	\$ -421.44	\$ -1,334.56	\$ -1,334.56	
2521	540M Standard farm loader non-self-leveling (NSL) - Three-function	, 1	\$ 486.00	24.00	\$ 116.64	\$ 369.36	\$ 369.36	
3545	Three-function hoses and parts	1	\$ 279.00	24.00	\$ 66.96	\$ 212.04	\$ 212.04	
4552	Three-function mid-mount quick-couplers	1	\$ 442.00	24.00	\$ 106.08	\$ 335.92	\$ 335.92	
5995	Less hood guard	1	\$ -509.00	24.00	\$ -122.16	\$ -386.84	\$ -386.84	
6995	Less ballast box	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
7710	Skid steer-style carrier	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
8750	Less bucket	1	\$ -1,579.00	24.00	\$ -378.96	\$ -1,200.04	\$ -1,200.04	
	Standard Options Total		\$ -2,637.00		\$ -632.88	\$ -2,004.12	\$ -2,004.12	
Total Selli	ina Price		\$ 9,117.00		\$ 2,188.08	\$ 6,928.92	\$ 6,928.92	